PROSSER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION

1230 Bennett Avenue
Prosser, WA 99350

Grant Writer Agreement Extension Order 2013

Extension Change Reference Agreement New Effective Date
2013 interlocal Agreement in effect January 1, 2013

recorded on 10/19/04 in Benton

County. Nomber 2004-037157
Contractor Contracted Amount — 2011 Contract Schedule Adjustment
Port of Benton $12,696.00 Expires December 31, 2013
3100 George Washington Way
Richland, WA 99352

Extension Agreement Description

Continue the Agreement for Grant Writing and Coordination Services with Benton PUD,
Port of Benton, Prosser Memorial Hospital and City of Prosser for 2013, Cost sharing
contracted % time position grant writing services. The 2013 funding requirement for Port of
Benton is $12,696.00 to be paid in quarterly payments of $3,174.00.

EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT REMAIN
UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT

Signature

Prosser Economic Developrnent Association

Tite oo hive Dpreedor

sl-w;@w. U/‘/%JJV%;’

Titte President

preatame (o 1l ) Aol

Printed Name Jane Hagarty

Date ﬁﬂ.%ﬁé{‘f o?'s/ﬂ?(/zg

Date //-/-—/;Z,




PEDA Grantwriter Partnership
Community Return on Investment through December 2012
$17.59 retumed for every $1.00 invested

8,000,000 =
100000 .
300000 ST T
5000000 }
$4.000,000 e
o0 |
000

$1000000 |-

0 | e

Partner Dollars Invested through Dollars Awarded to Community Applications Pending
December 2012

Sue Jetter Consulting Services
January 22, 2013




PEDA Grantwriter Report
January through December 2012

Services Provided:

Submissions:
Federal CMS Innovation Grant — Community Paramedics Program
Susan G. Komen Foundation — Free Mammograms for Uninsured
Yakama Nations Legends Casino - Ambulance
Yakima Valley Community Foundation — Ambulance
Safe Routes to Schools — Kinney Way Sidewalks
RCO Crow Butte Play Structure
RCO Crow Butte Marina Improvements
Specialty Crop Block Grant — Pre-Proposal - Marketing Assistance
M.J. Murdock Charitable Trust — Letter of Inquiry — Clore Exhibits

Project Development or Applications Currently in Process
Operating Budget Planning Assistance — Clore Center
PMH Health Occupation Students — Scholarship Assistance
Clore Center — USDA Rural Business Enterprise Grant

Time Allocations: Time provided for the partnership in 2012 totaled 1,058.5 hours
(62.5% FTE*) and was allocated as follows:

Hospital
31%

*contract reads 44% FTE

Submitted by Sue Jetter Jan. 22, 2013



Grantwriter Projects by Partner

Prosser Memorial Hospital —
Mammograms for Uninsured Women — Susan G. Komen
Community Paramedics Program — Federal CMS Innovation
Ambulance — Yakama Nations Legends Casino
Ambulance — Yakima Valley Community Foundation
Health Occupation Students — Scholarship Assistance

City —
Kinney Way Sidewalks — Safe Routes to Schools
Skate Park Planning — (RCO app. not submitted)
Port of Benton —

Crow Butte Park — Playground
Crow Butte Park — Marina Improvements

Shared Project w/City & Port Benefit — Walter Clore Wine & Culinary Center
Marketing Assistance — WA Dept of Ag - Specialty Crop Block Grant Pre-Proposal
Exhibit Design and Construction — J.M. Murdock Letter of Inquiry
Distance Learning Network Development — USDA Rural Business Enterprise
Assistance to Capital Campaign & Budget Committees

Application Status — January through December 2012

Awarded:
Federal CMS Innovation Grant — Community Paramedics Pgm $1,470,017
RCO Crow Butte Marina Improvements $ 622,000
Yakima Valley Community Foundation - Ambulance $ 20,000
Total Awarded $2112,017

Pending:

Recreation & Conservation Office — Crow Butte Play Structure $ 94835
Total Pending $ 94,835

Denied:
Specialty Crop Block Grant — Pre-Proposal — Clore Marketing Assistance
J.M. Murdock Charitable Trust — Ltr of Inquiry — Clore Exhibits
Susan G. Komen Foundation — Free Mammograms for Uninsured $ 21,375

Yakama National Legends Casino — Ambulance $ 20,000
Safe Routes to Schools — Kinney Way Sidewalks $ 836,788
Total Denied $ 878,163

Submitted by Sue Jetter Jan. 22, 2013



